THE CONNOR-WINFIELD CORP.
2111 COMPREHENSIVE DRIVE.
AURORA, IL 60505.
FAX  (630) 851-5040.
PHONE  (630) 851-4722.
P R O D U C T     D A T A     S H E E T
Specifications subject to change without notice.
DATA SHEET #: REV: DATE:PAGE OF Copyright 2001 Connor-Winfield all rights reserved.a

FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
SELECTABLE OUTPUT FREQUENCY:
   VPLB54TEDS1 - 155.52MHZ or 166.6286MHz
   VPLB54TEDS2 - 156.25MHz or 167.4107MHz
   VPLB54TEDS3 - 138.8125MHz or 142.2991MHz
   VPLB54TEDS4 - 155.52MHZ or 167.3316MHz
LOW PROFILE, SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE
3.3V SUPPLY VOLTAGE
LOW JITTER <1pS RMS
FREQUENCY  TOLERANCE: ±20ppm